Marks since: 28-Apr-12
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Female 60m Sprint
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32

7.67
7.89
8.00
8.1
8.16
8.32
8.33
8.42
8.42
8.42
8.50
8.56
8.79
8.6h
9.00
8.8h
8.9h
8.9h
9.1h
9.37
9.2h
9.4h
9.81
9.6h
9.9h
10.18
10.2h
10.4h
10.7h
10.9h
11.49
15.2h

+0.0
NwWI

1.4

1.6

1.4
-2.8

1.8

1.4
-0.8
NwWI

0.4

1.6
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
-2.7
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI

NWI

Female 100m Sprint

1

12.02

-0.8

Convert

8.84

9.04
9.14
9.14
9.34

9.44
9.64

9.84
10.14

10.44
10.64
10.94
11.14

15.44

Rn
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Name AgelYr
Jessica Knox 33
Maren Schuermann 27
Madison Gipson 17
Gabriella O'Grady 15
Alexandra Bartholomew 18
Dominica Jenkins 23
Jacinta Fisher 15
Tess Nelson 17
Sarah Healey 14
Jacqualine Bezuidenhout 46
Alexandra Prendiville 16
Jennifer King 16
Katie Healey 18
Georgina Schell 13
Tami Hunt 21
Jenny Schell 50
Daisy Ding 17
Rochelle Sharpe 16
Gabrielle Whelan 52
Janet Naylon 46
Phoebe Carter 14
Sarah Culhane 48
Caroline Layt 47
Emma Baptist 13
Jessica Culhane 09
Deborah Drennan 54
Glenys Whitehead 48
Melissa Baulman-Jones 29
Nicole Blair 45
Margaret Thomas 56
Jillian Senior 61
Roslyn Wolfers 67
Jessica Knox 33

Stadia Rankings 2012/2013

6/16/2012
12/8/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
12/22/2012
12/8/2012
3/29/2013
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
12/8/2012
9/22/2012
12/8/2012
11/24/2012
3/9/2013
10/6/2012
10/6/2012
3/29/2013
10/20/2012
10/6/2012
3/29/2013
10/20/2012
1/26/2013
10/27/2012
1/26/2013
11/24/2012
1/26/2013
9/22/2012
3/16/2013
2/9/2013

6/16/2012

Winter Series 2

Club Premiership Rd 4

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 lllawong
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 4
Australian Masters Champs
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 lllawong
Club Premiership Rd 4
Northern Zone W2

Club Premiership Rd 4
Northern Zone W10

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W4

Northern Zone W4

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W6

Northern Zone W4

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W6

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W10

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W2

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone

Winter Series 2



0 o o0 WN

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Female 200m Sprint

1

A ON

12.03 +2.3
12.42 +0.0
12.47 1.3
12.53 +1.4
12.62 +0.0
12.62 +0.0
12.64 +0.0
12.67 +3.3
12.70 +2.0
12.71 -1.2
12.73 +0.0
12.83 +3.4
13.06 0.4
13.23 +0.0
13.31 +2.0
13.37 NWI
13.42 NWI
13.44 -2.0
13.2h NWI
13.56 +0.0
13.63 +0.0
13.72 +0.0
13.75 +0.0
13.88 -2.2
13.7h NWI
13.97 +0.6
14.23 NWI
14.32 0.3
14.4h NWI
14.80 +1.0
15.1h NWI
15.8h NWI
16.0h NWI
16.32 -1.9
17.3h NWI
17.73 0.4
18.54 0.7
18.7h NWI
24.48 0.1
24.61 -0.3
24.88 2.0
24.90 0.8

13.44

13.94

14.64
15.34
16.04
16.24

17.54

18.94
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Katrina Hunt

Gabriella O'Grady
Maren Schuermann
Dominica Jenkins
Madison Gipson
Madeleine Powell
Alexandra Bartholomew
Laura Andreazza
Emma Hunt

Renee Robson

Kristie Edwards

Olivia lrwin

Jacqualine Bezuidenhout
Sara Marshall

Tess Nelson

Nicola Haggerty-Mayers
Georgina Schell

Kate Bonser

Alexandra Prendiville
Elizabeth Clay

Jennifer King

Catherine Pearce
Mackenzie Little

April Brennan

Daisy Ding

Mia Duggan

Nicole Noga

Jenny Schell

Phoebe Carter

Janet Naylon

Sarah Culhane

Alex Moulos

Jessica Culhane
Deborah Drennan
Melissa Baulman-Jones
Nicole Blair

Jillian Senior

Margaret Thomas

Renee Robson
Madison Gipson
Gabriella O'Grady
Madeleine Powell

15
15
28
23
18
21
19
16
21
35
13
16
46
17
17
14
13
16
16
17
15
23
16
13
17
14
16
50
14
46
48
28
09
54
29
45
61
56

34
18
15
21

12/3/2012
12/15/2012
1/12/2013
4/11/2013
1/5/2013
11/26/2012
2/16/2013
10/6/2012
1/12/2013
3/14/2013
3/12/2013
12/3/2012
3/16/2013
2/8/2013
4/6/2013
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
11/3/2012
9/15/2012
12/15/2012
9/29/2012
11/26/2012
12/15/2012
2/8/2013
3/23/2013
10/12/2012
8/23/2012
3/16/2013
10/27/2012
3/29/2013
10/27/2012
9/29/2012
3/23/2013
11/3/2012
10/13/2012
3/16/2013
3/16/2013
12/1/2012

12/8/2012
2/8/2013
12/22/2012
12/8/2012

Australian All Schools Knockout
Club Premiership Rd 5

Allcomers 12 January 2013
Australian Open Champs
Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 3

Athletics NSW

Al Schools Warm Up 2

2013 NSW Club Championships
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Australian Junior Champs
Australian All Schools Knockout
NSW Masters Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers

Metro Schools Knockout

Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W1

Club Premiership Rd 5

All Schools Warm Up 1

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 5

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Northern Zone

NSW All Schools

Metro Schools Knockout

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W7

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W3

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W5

NSW Masters Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W11

Club Premiership Rd 4
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 6
Club Premiership Rd 4



5 25.01 0.8 F Emma Hunt 20 12/8/2012  Club Premiership Rd 4
6 25.06 1.5 F - Maren Schuermann 27 12/22/2012  Club Premiership Rd 6
7 25.09 +0.1 P - Katrina Hunt 16 4/11/2013  Australian Open Champs
8 25.26 -0.3 P - Alexandra Bartholomew 19 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
9 25.39 3.4 F - Dominica Jenkins 23 12/22/2012  Club Premiership Rd 6
10 25.53 +1.6 F - Kristie Edwards 13 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
1 25.97 +0.6 F Laura Andreazza 17 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
12 26.20 +0.0 P - Nicola Haggerty-Mayers 16 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
13 26.36 -2.9 P - Jacinta Fisher 16 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
14 26.66 1.4 M - Mackenzie Little 17 1/5/2013  Allcomers
15 26.89 +3.3 F - Jacqualine Bezuidenhout 46 3/29/2013  Australian Masters Champs
16 27.10 -2.9 P - Sara Marshall 17 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
17 27.25 NWI P Olivia Irwin 17 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
18 27.29 +0.0 P Alexandra Prendiville 16 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
19 27.63 0.9 F - April Brennan 13 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
20 27.72 -0.4 F - Kate Bonser 16 10/27/2012  Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
21 28.14 +2.7 F - Tess Nelson 17 1/31/2013  Allcomers 31 January 2013
22 * 28.23 -1.2 F Georgina Schell 14 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
22 * 28.23 1.2 P Elizabeth Clay 18 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
24 28.65 -1.9 F Alexandra Book 18 12/8/2012  Club Premiership Rd 4
25 28.66 -1.3 F - Mia Duggan 13 10/27/2012  Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
26 28.87 NWI F - Beth Croft 15 8/23/2012  Metro Schools Knockout
27 28.90 +2.1 F - Daisy Ding 17 5/26/2012  World Junior Pre Departure Meet
28 29.08 1.2 F - Jenny Schell 50 3/16/2013  NSW Masters Championships
29 29.28 NWI M Phoebe Carter 14 9/24/2012  NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
30 29.41 0.9 F - Amanda Crowe 13 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
31 29.42 -1.6 F Katie Healey 18 12/8/2012  Club Premiership Rd 4
32 29.48 +1.8 F Zoe Latham 12 9/24/2012  NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
33 29.91 1.3 F Sienna Berte 14 12/22/2012  Club Premiership Rd 6
34 30.9h NwWI 3114 F - Rochelle Sharpe 16 10/6/2012  Northern Zone W4
35 31.20 -1.2 P Amy Sayer 12 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
36 31.1h NWI 3134 F Sarah Culhane 48 1/26/2013  Northern Zone
37 31.2h NWI 3144 F Gabrielle Whelan 52 10/6/2012  Northern Zone W4
38 32.42 -0.5 F Tami Hunt 21 12/8/2012  Club Premiership Rd 4
39 32.45 NwWI F - Deborah Drennan 54 10/27/2012  Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
40 34.1h NWI 3434 F - Jessica Culhane 09 10/6/2012  Northern Zone W4
41 36.0h NWI 36.24 F - Melissa Baulman-Jones 29 12/8/2012  Northern Zone W12
42 37.9h NwWI 38.14 F - Margaret Thomas 56 1/26/2013  Northern Zone
43 41.8h NWI 42.04 F Nicole Blair 45 12/8/2012  Northern Zone W12
44 42.2h NWI 4244 F Jillian Senior 60 12/8/2012  Northern Zone W12
Female 400m Run
1 55.43 F - Renee Robson 35 2/16/2013  Athletics NSW

2 56.76 P - Alexandra Bartholomew 19 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Female

a bh 0N

57.09

58.19

59.12

59.15
1:00.12
1:01.07
1:01.73
1:01.82
1:02.56
1:02.62
1:02.72
1:02.82
1:03.04
1:03.24
1:03.52
1:04.41
1:05.21
1:05.35
1:05.65
1:06.28
1:06.54
1:07.64
1:07.70
1:08.14
1:08.29
1:09.21
1:09.37
1:10.5h
1:11.14
1:11.75
1:13.2h
1:24.1h
1:24.3h
1:24.76
1:24.9h
1:25.5h
1:38.0h

800m Run
2:12.23
2:17.64
2:17.78
2:18.52
2:19.41

1:10.64

1:13.34
1:24.24
1:24.44

1:25.04
1:25.64
1:38.14
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Emma Hunt
Dominica Jenkins
Madison Gipson
Madeleine Powell
Grace Maher

Zoe Latham

April Brennan
Sara Marshall
Jacinta Fisher
Nicola Haggerty-Mayers
Mackenzie Little
Georgina Schell
Emily Augustine
Beth Croft

Nicole Noga

Mia Duggan

Juliet Grundy
Alexandra Book
Samantha Teh
Catherine Pearce
Kate Bonser
Lauryn Walker
Jenny Schell
Sascha Gassmann
Tess Nelson
Phoebe Carter
Amanda Crowe
Gabrielle Whelan
Deborah Drennan
Jacqualine Bezuidenhout
Sarah Culhane
Jessica Culhane
Melissa Baulman-Jones
Margaret Thomas
Alex Moulos
Lesley Eller

Janet Naylon

Emily Hopper
Emma Hunt
Emily Augustine
Kasey Mumby
Bridget Reilly

20
23
17
22
18
13
13
17
15
15
16
14
15
16
16
13
14
18
23
23
16
13
50
12
16
14
13
52
54
46
48
09
29
56
28
69
46

14
20
15
20
16

11/3/2012
12/15/2012
11/26/2012

2/16/2013

8/23/2012

3/12/2013

2/8/2013
2/8/2013
10/12/2012

9/29/2012
12/15/2012
10/12/2012

11/3/2012

1/5/2013
8/23/2012
11/3/2012

2/8/2013

12/15/2012
12/15/2012
11/26/2012

11/3/2012

2/8/2013
3/16/2013

2/8/2013

8/23/2012
12/15/2012

2/8/2013

10/13/2012

3/29/2013

11/3/2012
11/10/2012

3/23/2013

3/23/2013

3/16/2013

9/29/2012

12/1/2012

1/19/2013

3/12/2013
10/27/2012
12/3/2012
12/22/2012
1/31/2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 3

Athletics NSW

Metro Schools Knockout
Australian Junior Champs

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

All Schools Warm Up 1

Club Premiership Rd 5

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Allcomers

Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW Masters Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 5

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Northern Zone W5

Australian Masters Champs

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W3

Northern Zone W11

Northern Zone

Australian Junior Champs

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Australian All Schools Knockout
Club Premiership Rd 6

Allcomers 31 January 2013



o N o

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Female

2:21.46
2:21.54
2:21.95
2:22.07
2:26.45
2:26.77
2:29.36
2:30.90
2:32.67
2:33.32
2:33.76
2:34.11
2:34.86
2:42.05
2:46.47
2:46.94
2:50.49
2:55.37
3:00.4h
3:18.9h
3:21.70
3:22.2h
3:25.9h
4:03.01
4:07.67
4:53.20

1500m Run
4:28.18
4:28.53
4:28.76
4:34.98
4:37.28
4:38.26
4:47.54
4:47.71
4:49.66
4:57.17
5:01.99
5:04.38
5:09.54
5:10.50
5:15.70
5:16.22

3:00.40
3:18.90

3:22.20
3:25.90
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Beth Croft

Annabel McDermott
Antonia Howard
Nell Breslin

Zoe Latham

Molly Quoyle
Mackenzie Little
Jemima McCalman
Emma Baptist
Claudia White

April Brennan

Juliet Grundy

Holly Ratajec
Deborah Drennan
Sascha Gassmann
Jacinta Fisher
Phoebe Carter
Alexandra Prendiville
Gabrielle Whelan
Jessica Culhane
Margaret Thomas
Melissa Baulman-Jones
Lesley Eller

Janet Naylon

Jillian Senior
Caroline Layt

Abigail Regan
Emily Augustine
Miranda Middleton
Emily Hopper
Kasey Mumby
Bridget Reilly
Annabel McDermott
Beth Croft

Antonia Howard
Charlotte Jane Wilson
Nell Breslin

Molly Quoyle

Caitlin McCartney
Eleanor Raper
Claudia White
Natalie Chen

16
13
16
13
12
13
17
17
14
16
13
13
18
54
12
14
14
17
52
09
56
29
69
46
61
47

22
16
20
15
20
16
14
16
16
20
13
13
16
18
16
14

2/8/2013
12/3/2012
10/12/2012
3/12/2013
12/22/2012
2/8/2013
1/5/2013
12/3/2012
10/12/2012
10/27/2012
10/12/2012
8/23/2012
1/31/2013
1/31/2013
2/8/2013
9/24/2012
9/24/2012
1/5/2013
10/6/2012
11/3/2012
3/16/2013
2/9/2013
12/8/2012
3/29/2013
3/29/2013
3/29/2013

4/11/2013
3/1/2013
3/1/2013
2/8/2013

12/15/2012
11/30/2012
10/12/2012
1/12/2013
10/12/2012
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
12/3/2012
12/15/2012

11/3/2012
2/8/2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Australian All Schools Knockout
NSW All Schools

Australian Junior Champs

Club Premiership Rd 6

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers

Australian All Schools Knockout
NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW All Schools

Metro Schools Knockout
Allcomers 31 January 2013
Allcomers 31 January 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
Allcomers

Northern Zone W4

Northern Zone W8

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W12

Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs

Australian Open Champs

NSW Open & AWD Champs

NSW Open & AWD Champs

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 5

Australian All Schools

NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Club Championships
NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 2 Campbelltown
NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Australian All Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 2 Campbelltown
2013 NSW Junior Championships



6:31.50
6:34.20
6:58.30
7:49.80
8:10.20

3:17.92
3:18.12
3:25.74
3:27.58
3:28.71
3:41.81
3:50.77
3:51.34
3:563.47
4:21.93
5:50.00
6:01.33

3:34.53
3:54.81

9:30.60

21:08.00

17 5:18.28

18 5:20.02

19 5:30.55

20 5:38.03

21 5:39.89

22 6:31.5h

23 6:34.2h

24 6:58.3h

25 7:49.8h

26 8:10.2h
Female 3000m Run
1 9:53.76

2 9:54.36

3 10:17.22

4 10:22.73

5 10:26.13

6 11:05.42

7 11:32.32

8 11:34.03

9 11:40.41

10 13:05.8h

11 17:30.0h

12 18:04.0h
Female 5000m Run
1 17:52.66

2 19:34.07
Female 1500m Walk
1 9:23.99

2 9:30.6h

3 9:42.95
Female 3000m Walk
1 16:37.71

2 19:33.36

3 20:11.69

4 21:08.0h
Female 5000m Walk
1 34:14.95

2 34:26.07
Female 80m Hurdles 0.762m
1 13.21 0.7
2 13.39 -16
3 13.68 +1.1
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Emma Baptist
Holly Ratajec
Eloise Doherty
Sarah Dawes
Deborah Drennan
Sarah Culhane
Phoebe Carter
Lesley Eller
Margaret Thomas
Nancy Lloyd

Miranda Middleton
Emily Augustine
Kasey Mumby
Antonia Howard
Charlotte Jane Wilson
Kate Hobbs

Beth Croft

Caitlin McCartney
Eloise Doherty
Deborah Drennan
Nancy Lloyd
Margaret Thomas

Kasey Mumby
Kate Hobbs

Suzanne Brown
Carmel Parker
Nancy Lloyd

Eliza DeLaine
Carmel Parker
Suzanne Brown
Nancy Lloyd

Suzanne Brown
Nancy Lloyd

Charlotte Patterson
Kristie Edwards
Mia Duggan

14
18
13
16
54
48
14
69
56
59

19
15
20
16
20
18
15
16
14
54
59
56

21
18

47
47
59

13
48
48
59

47
59

12
13
14

10/12/2012
12/15/2012
12/15/2012
11/3/2012
3/29/2013
12/1/2012
1/19/2013
10/13/2012
1/19/2013
1/19/2013

11/10/2012
11/10/2012
12/8/2012
10/12/2012
11/10/2012
10/12/2012
12/8/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
1/26/2013
2/9/2013
11/24/2012

2/16/2013
2/16/2013

3/29/2013
11/24/2012
3/29/2013

1/12/2013
1/12/2013
1/12/2013
1/19/2013

3/29/2013
3/16/2013

3/12/2013
10/12/2012
10/12/2012

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W11

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W5

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
Club Premiership Rd 4

NSW All Schools

NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 4

NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W10

Athletics NSW
Athletics NSW

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W10
Australian Masters Champs

2013 NSW Club Championships
2013 NSW Club Championships
2013 NSW Club Championships
Northern Zone

Australian Masters Champs
NSW Masters Championships

Australian Junior Champs
NSW All Schools
NSW All Schools



4 14.39 +0.4 F - Giselle Collins 14 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools

5 15.16 0.4 M - April Brennan 13 1/5/2013  Allcomers
6 15.30 0.4 M - Zoe Latham 13 1/5/2013  Allcomers
Female 90m Hurdles 0.762m
1 13.04 -1.2 P Gabriella O'Grady 16 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
2 13.83 +0.5 F Karina Brown 15 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
3 14.27 +0.2 F - Mia Frayne 15 12/3/2012  Australian All Schools Knockout
4 14.81 1.4 P - Sarah Healey 15 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
5 15.01 1.4 P - Mia Duggan 14 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
6 15.60 0.1 P - Giselle Collins 14 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
7 15.88 +0.8 M - Jacinta Fisher 14 9/24/2012  NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
8 16.09 +0.8 M Phoebe Carter 14 9/24/2012  NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
9 19.05 NWI F - Zoe Latham 12 8/23/2012  Metro Schools Knockout
Female 100m Hurdles 0.762m
1 13.71 +0.2 P - Katrina Hunt 16 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
2 14.48 +0.3 F - Madison Gipson 17 9/29/2012  All Schools Warm Up 1
3 14.56 -0.1 F Elizabeth Clay 18 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
4 14.71 +0.0 F Gabriella O'Grady 15 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
5 15.43 +2.1 F - Alexandra Bartholomew 17 9/29/2012  All Schools Warm Up 1
6 15.62 NWI F - Tess Nelson 16 8/23/2012  Metro Schools Knockout
7 15.66 1.5 M - Mackenzie Little 17 1/5/2013  Allcomers
8 15.80 +2.1 F - Jennifer King 15 9/29/2012  All Schools Warm Up 1
9 16.60 1.5 M - Jacinta Fisher 16 1/5/2013  Allcomers
10 17.59 1.5 M - Alexandra Prendiville 17 1/5/2013  Allcomers
Female 100m Hurdles 0.840m
1 13.82 +0.8 F - Madison Gipson 17 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
2 14.31 +1.1 P - Elizabeth Clay 17 4/11/2013  Australian Open Champs
3 14.85 +0.8 F - Tess Nelson 17 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
4 15.06 +1.5 F Madeleine Powell 22 1/12/2013 2013 NSW Club Championships
5 15.30 +0.0 F - Alexandra Bartholomew 17 12/3/2012  Australian All Schools Knockout
6 17.31 -0.4 F Jenny King 16 11/26/2012  Club Premiership Rd 3
Female 200m Hurdles 0.762m
1 28.85 -25 F - Gabriella O'Grady 15 11/30/2012  Australian All Schools
2 32.18 -1.3 F Karina Brown 15 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
3 32.49 -0.1 F - Lauryn Walker 12 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
4 32.85 -0.1 F - Charlotte Patterson 12 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
5 34.12 +0.0 P - Giselle Collins 14 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
6 40.17 -1.6 F - Brooke East 13 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
Female 400m Hurdles 0.762m
1 1:01.80 F - Madeleine Powell 21 4/11/2013  Australian Open Champs
2 1:02.56 F - Madison Gipson 17 12/22/2012  Club Premiership Rd 6

3 1:05.98 F - Mackenzie Little 17 3/12/2013  Australian Junior Champs
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Female
1
2
3
4
Female
1
2
3

Female
1
2

*

*

0w N O O Www

9
10
1

Female

1:10.48
1:11.91
1:12.40
1:15.21
1:19.59

2000m StpIiCh 0.762m
7:12.69
7:43.40
8:10.22
8:40.39
3000m StpICh 0.762m
9:34.09 F
11:41.31
12:53.03

m T T M T M T

m

High Jump
1.65m
1.62m
1.60m
1.60m
1.59m
1.50m
1.45m
1.36m
1.35m
1.30m
1.29m

Long Jump
6.03m  NwI
5.80m  NwI
5.35m  NwI
5.17m 1.0
5.09m  +0.0
5.05m
499m  NwI
4.89m
4.75m
468m  NwI
4.60m 1.9
4.60m 1.8
4.35m  +0.0
4.33m
4.29m

Nicole Noga
Jennifer King
Alexandra Book
Katie Healey
Holly Ratajec

Beth Croft
Kate Hobbs
Eloise Doherty
Holly Ratajec

Charlotte Jane Wilson
Kate Hobbs
Holly Eva Ratajec

Daisy Ding
Alexandra Prendiville
Karina Brown
Grace Maher
Mackenzie Little
Jacinta Fisher
Zoe Latham
Phoebe Carter
Sara Marshall
Amy Sayer
April Brennan

Maren Schuermann
Katrina Hunt

Daisy Ding
Mackenzie Little
Sarah Healey
Elizabeth Clay
Jacinta Fisher

Kate Bonser

Sara Marshall
Kristie Edwards
Alexandra Prendiville
Karina Brown

Zoe Latham
Phoebe Carter
Alex Moulos

16
15
18
18
19

15
18
13
18

20
17
19

17
17
14
18
17
16
12
14
16
12
13

27
15
17
16
15
17
14
16
16
13
17
15
13
14
28

4/6/2013
5/26/2012
12/22/2012
12/22/2012
2/23/2013

1/17/2013
10/12/2012
12/22/2012
11/26/2012

10/27/2012
4/11/2013
2/8/2013

5/26/2012
1/5/2013
9/29/2012
12/3/2012
1/5/2013
1/5/2013
12/15/2012
9/24/2012
11/17/2012
2/8/2013
1/5/2013

12/8/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
12/22/2012
2/8/2013
11/17/2012
8/23/2012
11/3/2012
11/17/2012
10/12/2012
1/5/2013
2/8/2013
1/5/2013
11/10/2012
9/29/2012

Allcomers

World Junior Pre Departure Meet
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 6
Allcomers 23 February 2013

Allcomers 17 January 2013
NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 6
Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Australian Open Champs
2013 NSW Junior Championships

World Junior Pre Departure Meet
Allcomers

All Schools Warm Up 1

Australian All Schools Knockout
Allcomers

Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 5

NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW Relay Championships

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 4

Metro Schools Knockout

Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 6

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW Relay Championships

NSW All Schools

Allcomers

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W3



Shot Put 3.0kg

+3.8
NwWI
-0.9
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
NwWI
-1.4
-0.6

NWI

1.6
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

-0.3

NWI

16 4.20m
17 4.18m
18 4.16m
19 4.13m
20 * 4.11m
20 * 4.11m
22 4.10m
23 3.97m
24 3.93m
25 3.76m
26 3.74m
27 3.62m
28 3.40m
29 3.29m
30 3.25m
31 3.22m
32 3.12m
33 2.99m
34 2.95m
35 1.85m
Female Triple Jump
1 12.45m
2 11.15m
3 10.60m
4 10.50m
5 10.16m
6 9.98m
7 9.35m
8 7.94m
9 6.84m
10 6.81m
1 6.48m
12 6.43m
13 5.86m
14 5.80m
Female
1 12.15m
2 11.39m
3 11.07m
4 10.29m
2 9.81m
6 8.61m
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Jacqualine Bezuidenhout
April Brennan

Amanda Crowe

Nicola Haggerty-Mayers
Giselle Collins

Georgina Schell

Janet Naylon

Rochelle Sharpe

Amy Sayer

Tamara Kowcz-Rosinkle
Eliza Cepak

Sarah Culhane
Gabriella Guest
Caroline Layt

Melissa Baulman-Jones
Nicole Blair

Jillian Senior

Jessica Culhane
Margaret Thomas
Roslyn Wolfers

Daisy Ding
Jacinta Fisher
Kate Bonser
Mackenzie Little
Karina Brown
Zoe Latham
Giselle Collins
Sarah Culhane
Melissa Baulman-Jones
Jillian Senior
Nicole Blair
Jessica Culhane
Margaret Thomas
Jenny Schell

Madeleine Neville
Mackenzie Little
Alexandra James
Annabel McDermott
Phoebe Carter
Natasha Warrell

46
12
12
14
12
13
46
16
12
1
17
48
1
47
29
45
61
09
56
67

18
16
17
17
15
13
14
48
29
61
45
09
56
50

16
17
15
14
14
14

3/29/2013
9/29/2012
12/15/2012
8/23/2012
9/29/2012
8/23/2012
3/29/2013
12/15/2012
2/8/2013
11/17/2012
11/3/2012
11/10/2012
10/13/2012
3/23/2013
10/27/2012
11/10/2012
3/29/2013
3/23/2013
12/1/2012
11/10/2012

3/14/2013
2/8/2013
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
1/12/2013
2/8/2013
10/12/2012
1/26/2013
11/3/2012
3/16/2013
2/9/2013
11/3/2012
12/8/2012
9/22/2012

2/8/2013
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
10/12/2012
10/20/2012
8/23/2012

Australian Masters Champs

All Schools Warm Up 1

Club Premiership Rd 5

Metro Schools Knockout

All Schools Warm Up 1

Metro Schools Knockout
Australian Masters Champs

Club Premiership Rd 5

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW Relay Championships

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W5

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W9

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W11

Northern Zone W9

Allcomers 14 March 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Club Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W8

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W8

Northern Zone W12

Northern Zone W2

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

Northern Zone W6

Metro Schools Knockout



7 8.20m

8 8.04m
9 7.94m
10 7.91m
11 7.72m
12 7.62m
13 7.29m
14 7.16m
15 6.39m
16 6.34m
17 5.94m
18 5.83m
19 5.57m
1 5.51m
Female Shot Put 4.0kg
1 10.14m
3 9.11m
4 9.09m
5 7.83m
6* 7.17m
6* 7.17m
8 7.01m
9 6.98m
10 6.96m
11 6.15m
12 6.06m
13 5.61m
14 5.29m
Female Discus 1.0kg
1 38.24m
2 29.03m
3 28.70m
4 28.33m
5 27.37m
6 26.71m
7 25.88m
8 21.57m
9 19.99m
10 18.62m
11 18.47m
12 18.41m
13 18.26m
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Jacinta Fisher
Hope Fewtrell
Rochelle Sharpe

Alexandra Prendiville

Jenny Schell
Sara Marshall
Kerrie Jones

Zoe Latham
Jillian Senior
April Brennan
Roslyn Wolfers
Margaret Thomas
Karen Jones
Jessica Culhane

Caroline Layt
Glenys Whitehead
Eliza Cepak
Danielle Cotterill
Janet Naylon
Alex Moulos

Jacqualine Bezuidenhout

Sarah Culhane

Melissa Baulman-Jones

Mary Fien
Jillian Senior
Nicole Blair
Karen Jones

Eliza Cepak
Caroline Layt

Melissa Baulman-Jones

Glenys Whitehead
Rochelle Sharpe
Alexandra James
Phoebe Carter
Sara Marshall
Nicole Blair

Kerrie Jones
Jenny Schell
Sarah Culhane
Margaret Thomas

16
17
16
17
50
16
59
13
60
13
67
56
61
09

47
48
18
31
46
28
46
48
29
40
60
45
60

17
47
29
48
16
15
14
16
45
59
50
48
56

1/5/2013
11/17/2012
12/15/2012

1/5/2013
10/20/2012
11/17/2012

12/8/2012

1/5/2013

12/8/2012

1/5/2013

11/24/2012
9/15/2012
4/28/2013
3/23/2013

3/16/2013
3/29/2013
1/12/2013
11/3/2012
3/29/2013
9/29/2012
11/3/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
2/9/2013
11/17/2012

3/12/2013
3/16/2013
12/8/2012
3/29/2013
9/22/2012
2/8/2013
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
12/8/2012
9/22/2012
10/20/2012
1/26/2013
1/26/2013

Allcomers

NSW Relay Championships
Club Premiership Rd 5
Allcomers

Northern Zone W6

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone W12
Allcomers

Northern Zone W12
Allcomers

Northern Zone W10
Northern Zone W1

Dunbar

Northern Zone

NSW Masters Championships
Australian Masters Champs

2013 NSW Club Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W7

NSW Relay Championships

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone

NSW Relay Championships

Australian Junior Champs
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W12
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W2

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW Relay Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone W12

Northern Zone W2

Northern Zone W6

Northern Zone

Northern Zone



14
15
16
17

Female
1

Female
1

o O WN

Female

13

16.43m
15.56m
14.41m
14.36m

Discus 500g
11.28m

Hammer 3.0kg
34.24m
32.64m
23.49m
22.48m
20.86m
19.44m
15.13m

Hammer 4.0kg
62.01m
34.99m
33.08m
27.67m
17.46m
15.86m
15.05m

Javelin 400g
20.53m
15.07m
14.63m
11.48m
10.17m

Javelin 500g
56.68m
33.59m
32.56m
30.26m
26.75m
25.82m
21.83m
19.41m
16.78m
16.00m
14.12m
13.35m
9.54m
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Jillian Senior
Karen Jones
Roslyn Wolfers
Gabrielle Whelan

Jessica Culhane

Phoebe Carter
Alexandra James
Kerrie Jones
Jillian Senior
Karen Jones
Margaret Thomas
Roslyn Wolfers

Odette Palma

Glenys Whitehead
Caroline Layt

Melissa Baulman-Jones
Karen Jones

Nicole Blair

Sarah Culhane

Emma Baptist
Roslyn Wolfers
Jillian Senior
Karen Jones
Zoe Latham

Mackenzie Little
Natasha Warrell
Rochelle Sharpe
Katie Haywood
Jacinta Fisher
Phoebe Carter
Sara Marshall
Elizabeth Clay
Alexandra Prendiville
Kerrie Jones
Jillian Senior
Margaret Thomas
Karen Jones

60
60
67
52

09

14
15
59
61
60
56
67

30
48
47
29
60
45
48

13
67
60
60
12

16
14
17
18
16
14
16
17
17
59
61
56
60

12/8/2012
9/22/2012

3/9/2013
10/6/2012

1/26/2013

11/26/2012
2/8/2013
9/15/2012
4/28/2013
12/1/2012
9/15/2012
1/19/2013

12/1/2012
3/29/2013
3/29/2013
11/10/2012
3/29/2013
9/15/2012
11/10/2012

12/1/2012
1/19/2013
1/19/2013
3/16/2013
9/24/2012

11/30/2012
12/3/2012
2/8/2013
10/12/2012
1/5/2013
9/24/2012
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
1/5/2013
10/27/2012
3/29/2013
9/15/2012
3/29/2013

Northern Zone W12
Northern Zone W2
Northern Zone
Northern Zone W4

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 3

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Northern Zone W1

Dunbar

Northern Zone W11

Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W11
Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W9
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W11

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

NSW Masters Championships

NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs

Australian All Schools

Australian All Schools Knockout
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

Allcomers

NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW Relay Championships

NSW Relay Championships
Allcomers

Northern Zone W7

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W1

Australian Masters Champs



Female
1

0o N O WN

Female
1

Female
1

Javelin 600g
30.18m
29.67m
29.11m
28.92m
24.75m
24.39m
22.16m
21.81m
19.53m
17.71m
16.93m
16.29m

Wght Thr
7.43m
3.46m

Wght Thr 5.45kg
9.14m
6.97m
5.30m

Wght Thr 7.26kg
8.33m
8.26m
6.47m
6.05m

Wght Thr 9.08kg
11.99m
10.66m

7.41m

6.81m

5.36m

5.03m

Heptathlon
4879
3884
3451
3370

Out Pent
2768
2351
2049
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n

m

m M T M m T T

m T T

n

Eliza Cepak

Rochelle Sharpe
Danielle Cotterill

Nicole Dahlberg
Phoebe Carter

Glenys Whitehead
Janet Naylon

Caroline Layt
Jacqualine Bezuidenhout
Sarah Culhane

Melissa Baulman-Jones
Nicole Blair

Georgina Schell
Jessica Culhane

Jillian Senior
Karen Jones
Roslyn Wolfers

Jenny Schell
Kerrie Jones
Margaret Thomas
Gabrielle Whelan

Caroline Layt

Glenys Whitehead
Melissa Baulman-Jones
Karen Jones

Sarah Culhane

Nicole Blair

Mackenzie Little
Jacinta Fisher
Alexandra Prendiville
Phoebe Carter

Zoe Latham
April Brennan
Janet Naylon

18
17
31
20
14
48
46
47
46
48
29
45

13
09

61
60
67

50
59
56
52

47
48
29
60
48
45

17
16
17
14

13
13
46

1/12/2013
1/12/2013
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
10/27/2012
10/13/2012
10/27/2012
3/29/2013
3/29/2013
3/23/2013
11/17/2012
3/23/2013

9/22/2012
9/22/2012

3/10/2013
3/29/2013
11/24/2012

9/22/2012
11/24/2012
9/22/2012
10/6/2012

3/29/2013
3/29/2013
11/3/2012
3/29/2013
9/22/2012
11/3/2012

1/5/2013
1/5/2013
1/5/2013
9/24/2012

1/5/2013
1/5/2013
3/29/2013

2013 NSW Club Championships
2013 NSW Club Championships
NSW Relay Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W5

Northern Zone W7

Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W2
Northern Zone W2

NSW 2013 Throws Pentathlon Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W10

Northern Zone W2
Northern Zone W10
Northern Zone W2
Northern Zone W4

Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W8
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W2
Northern Zone W8

Allcomers
Allcomers
Allcomers
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs

Allcomers
Allcomers
Australian Masters Champs



-1.1
1.2
NWI
2.4
-1.1
1.6
2.4
2.1
+0.0
2.1
2.1
1.6
1.6
+0.0
-0.7
NWI
1.6
1.6
2.4
-1.8
+0.0
-1.8
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
-1.8
-1.8
-1.8
NWI
NWI
NWI
1.6
NWI
-1.8

4 1792
5 1675
Female Wght Pent
1 3021
2 2974
3 2260
4 1729
Male 60m Sprint
1 6.83
2 7.05
3 7.0h
4 7.25
4 7.25
6 7.35
7 7.36
7 7.36
9 7.39
9 7.39
11 7.40
12 7.41
13 7.42
14 7.43
15 7.51
16 7.3h
17 7.62
17 7.62
19 7.67
19 7.67
21 7.72
22 7.74
23 7.76
24 7.78
24 7.78
26 7.85
27 7.86
28 7.91
29 7.7h
29 7.7h
31 7.95
32 7.97
32 7.97
34 8.00
35 8.02

-1.8

7.24

7.54

7.94
7.94

n

m T T
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Jillian Senior
Caroline Layt

Caroline Layt
Glenys Whitehead
Jillian Senior
Karen Jones

Joshua Clarke
Anthony Collum
Ashley McMahon
Matthew Wood
Robbie Baskin
Henry Hutchison
Anthony Wood
Harrison Morris
Alex Jalloh
Xavier McCoy
Simon Cox
James Ridge
Samuel Mete
Harrison Andrews
Devlin Higgins
Harry Morris
Conor Menzies
Nathan Kumar
Fraser Toohey
Andrew Chen
Matthew O'Brien
Jordan Idiare
Jack McGregor
Samuel Howard
Ben Hunt

Ruvin Baddevithana
Joshua Anstey
Nicholas Andrews
Gary Clark
Marcus Curran
Alfred Hu
Marcus Huth
Antony Guest
Sebastian Keys
Jake Laferia

61
47

47
48
61
61

17
17
37
15
23
15
16
23
17
23
16
18
17
17
16
23
16
17
15
15
16
14
15
17
17
15
16
15
47
17
16
13
47
16
15

3/29/2013
3/29/2013

3/29/2013
3/29/2013
4/28/2013
4/28/2013

10/27/2012
12/22/2012
3/9/2013
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
11/24/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
1/26/2013
10/6/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012

Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs

Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Dunbar
Dunbar

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone W10

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W4

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown



36 8.06 1.5
37 * 8.07 238
37 * 8.07 1.5
37 * 8.07 0.7
40 8.18  NwiI
41 8.24 -1.8
42+ 829  NwiI
42+ 829  +0.0
44 8.30 -1.6
45 8.31 4.1
46 8.32 0.5
47 8.34 0.7
48 8.49 -1.9
49 8.3h NWI
50 862  +0.0
51 8.83 -1.6
52 8.6h NWI
53 887  NwiI
54 * 8.8h NWI
54 * 8.8h NWI
56 9.27 1.1
57 9.1h NWI
58 9.3h NWI
59 9.5h NWI
60 9.7h NWI
61 9.8h NWI
62 * 10.3h NWI
62 * 10.3h NWI
64 11.3h NWI
65 12.5h NWI
Male 100m Sprint
1 1043 +2.4
2 10.82 0.1
3 10.90 1.6
4 11.16 0.5
5 11.19 0.4
6 1129  +0.9
7* 11.32  +0.1
7* 11.32  +2.4
9 11.39  +0.5
10 11.46  +2.3
11 11.48  +3.7
12 11.51 1.2

8.54

8.84

9.04
9.04

9.34
9.54
9.74
9.94
10.04
10.54
10.54
11.54
12.74
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Dominic Mete
Anthony Crimi
Laclan Archer
Matthew Fisher
Nick Mayer

Alex Johnson
Xavier Lochtenberg
Tim McGrath
Jordan Gao

Jim Culhane

Adam Parsonage
Alec Diamond
David Smith

Jeff Sagar

Callum Quinn
Cedric Danso Baome
Bradley Sharpe
Paul McCoy
Robert Stepanovich
Andy West

Warren Jones
Nicholas Bastas
Hugh Colburn
Nathan Culhane
Doug Barrett
Andrew Franz
Charles Hobden
Bill Swiney

Elijah McMahon
Ron Shoesmith

Joshua Clarke
Anthony Collum
Ashley McMahon
Matthew Wood
Robbie Baskin
Harrison Andrews
Alex Jalloh
Devlin Higgins
Ben Crumpton
Luke Petterson
Anthony Wood
Cameron Graf

15
51
14
15
16
16
16
50
13
46
46
15
57
57
13
1
51
57
57
45
32
74
66
12
60
53
76
62

65

17
17
37
16
23
18
18
15
17
17
16
19

10/27/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
12/8/2012
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
3/16/2013
10/27/2012
3/16/2013
2/9/2013
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
3/9/2013
3/29/2013
1/26/2013
2/9/2013
12/22/2012
10/20/2012
1/26/2013
1/26/2013
10/6/2012
11/24/2012
9/22/2012
1/26/2013
3/9/2013
11/24/2012

10/6/2012
11/30/2012
3/16/2013
1/5/2013
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
10/12/2012
10/6/2012
6/9/2012
4/6/2013
12/3/2012
2/16/2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 4

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 6

Northern Zone W6

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W4

Northern Zone W10

Northern Zone W2

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W10

Al Schools Warm Up 2
Australian All Schools

NSW Masters Championships
Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

Al Schools Warm Up 2

World Junior Pre Departure Meet
Allcomers

Australian All Schools Knockout
Athletics NSW



13 *
13 *
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25~

27 *
27 *
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47 *
49 *
49 *
51~
51~
53
54
55

11.55
11.55
11.56
11.58
11.60
11.61
11.72
11.73
11.5h
11.75
1.77
11.81
11.88
11.88
11.89
11.89
11.7h
11.97
12.04
12.06
12.08
12.11
12.16
1217
12.20
12.22
12.24
12.28
12.31
12.33
12.35
12.37
12.45
12.57
12.61
12.61
12.65
12.65
12.5h
12.5h
12.82
12.83
12.91

-1.0
2.2
+1.2
+0.0

1.2
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
NWI

1.0

1.5
-1.0
-0.2
-0.8
-2.6
+1.2
NWI
-2.6
NWI
-0.2
NWI
-0.2
-1.0
-1.6
-1.0
-1.5
-1.3
-1.0
-1.0
2.5
-1.3
-2.6
-1.3
+0.1
+3.1
-1.3
-2.6

0.9
NWI
NWI

1.1

1.0
NWI

11.74

11.94

12.74
12.74
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Nick Mayer
Jordan Idiare
Simon Cox
Conor Menzies
Elijha Williams
Henry Hutchison
Owen Mitchell
Ruvin Baddevithana
Xavier McCoy
Robert Selosse
Harrison Morris
Conor Hurley
Christian Barker
Andrew Chen
Samuel Mete
William Richardson
Harry Morris
James Ridge
Adnan Hameed
Nicholas Andrews
Fraser Toohey
Ben Mackay
Alexander Fitzpatrick
Sebastian Keys
Matthew O'Brien
Jack McGregor
Joshua Anstey
Laclan Archer
Dominic Mete
Kurtis Crisante
Braxton Jones
Samuel Howard
Jake Laferia

Will North
Antony Guest
Alfred Hu

Nathan Kumar
Anthony Crimi
Gary Clark
Marcus Curran
Alec Diamond
Adam Parsonage
Aaron Jeffrey

17
15
16
16
16
15
16
16
23
17
23
16
17
16
17
16
23
18
14
15
14
14
15
16
17
15
16
15
16
17
16
17
15
16
47
16
17
51
47
17
15
46
13

3/14/2013
2/8/2013
10/6/2012
11/26/2012
12/15/2012
11/26/2012
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
10/27/2012
12/15/2012
11/26/2012
3/14/2013
12/15/2012
10/12/2012
11/3/2012
10/6/2012
10/27/2012
11/3/2012
8/23/2012
12/15/2012
8/23/2012
12/15/2012
3/14/2013
11/3/2012
3/14/2013
11/26/2012
11/3/2012
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
2/16/2013
4/6/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
3/16/2013
11/10/2012
10/13/2012
12/15/2012
3/16/2013
8/23/2012

Allcomers 14 March 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Al Schools Warm Up 2

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 3

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Northern Zone W7

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 3

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 5

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Al Schools Warm Up 2

Northern Zone W7

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 5

Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 5

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen

2013 Australian Combined events Championshi

Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W5

Club Premiership Rd 5

NSW Masters Championships
Metro Schools Knockout



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90 *
90 *
92 *
92 *
94
95

Male 200m Sprint

1
2

12.99 -1.0
13.07 -1.9
13.12 -1.6
13.21 21
13.0h NWI
13.28 0.6
13.31 -1.6
13.32 -1.6
13.1h NWI
13.2h NWI
13.52 -1.0
13.64 -1.3
13.4h -1.6
13.70 1.1
13.71 1.7
13.73 +0.0
14.02 +0.0
13.8h NWI
13.8h NWI
14.12 -1.6
14.1h NWI
14.2h NWI
14.4h NWI
14.66 -1.6
14.6h NWI
14.94 0.6
14.9h NWI
15.19 -1.0
15.0h NWI
15.24 -1.6
15.3h NWI
16.2h NWI
16.4h NWI
16.75 -1.6
17.0h NWI
17.0h NWI
17.4h NWI
17.4h NWI
18.2h NWI
20.7h NWI
21.30 0.4
21.93 0.4

13.24

13.34
13.44

13.64

14.04
14.04

14.34
14.44
14.64

14.84

15.14

15.24

15.54
16.44
16.64

17.24
17.24
17.64
17.64
18.44
20.94
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n

Marcus Huth
Josh Roche
Angus Hu

David Smith
Patrick Mullins
Tim McGrath

Eric Byimira
Xavier Lochtenberg
Ben Murphy

Jim Culhane
Callum Quinn
Carlo Tapang
Gavin Broll
Andrew Chapman
Cedric Danso Baome
Luke Skrivanic
Andy West
Edward Trippas
Paul McCoy
Henry Bell

Monte Prendiville
William Brown
Nathan Culhane
Fergus Whelan
Robert Stepanovich
Zoran Novicic
Warren Jones
Andrew Dupont
Anthony Arruzza
Bradley Sharpe
Nicholas Bastas
Gregory Duggan
Doug Barrett
Terrence Carter
Noah Dymock
Charles Hobden
Stuart Paterson
Bill Swiney

Luke Parsonage
Ron Shoesmith

Joshua Clarke
Matthew Wood

13
17
14
57
16
50
16
16
15
46
13
14
23
14
12
13
45
14
56
16
13
16
12
13
57
52
32
14
18
51
74
54
60
55
10
76
56
62
10
65

17
15

11/26/2012
3/14/2013
11/3/2012
3/16/2013

11/10/2012

11/26/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012

11/10/2012
3/23/2013

11/26/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012

12/15/2012
1/12/2013

12/15/2012

12/15/2012
9/15/2012
3/23/2013
11/3/2012
9/15/2012
1/19/2013
3/23/2013

12/15/2012

10/13/2012

11/26/2012

11/10/2012
3/14/2013
1/19/2013
11/3/2012

11/10/2012
1/19/2013
9/29/2012
11/3/2012

11/10/2012
3/23/2013
9/29/2012
3/23/2013

11/10/2012
9/15/2012

10/27/2012
12/22/2012

Club Premiership Rd 3

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W9

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Allcomers 12 January 2013

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 5

Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 5

Northern Zone W5

Club Premiership Rd 3

Northern Zone W9

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W3

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W1

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6



0 oo 0w

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27 *

29
30~

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45 *

22.11
22.16
22.25
22.56
22.56
22.67
22.82
22.92
23.24
23.31
23.32
23.39
23.41
23.49
23.51
23.54
23.79
23.83
23.91
23.7h
23.99
24.10
24.22
24.0h
24.27
24.27
24.32
24.39
24.39
24.47
24.49
24.52
24.74
24.77
24.6h
24.87
25.12
25.35
25.2h
25.46
25.49
25.50
25.3h

+2.5

1.7
-1.6
-1.2
-1.9
NWI
2.2
-0.9
+2.5
+0.8
+0.1
2.2
-2.1
-0.5
-1.4
NWI
-1.4
+0.3
2.4
NWI

0.8

0.3

0.3
NWI
+1.5
-0.9
-4.1
-0.4
2.4
NWI
-0.4
-2.8
-0.4
1.7
NWI
-0.9

0.3
-3.0
NWI
+3.5
NWI
-1.1
NWI

23.94

24.24

24.84

25.44

25.54
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Anthony Collum
Paul Cummings
Devlin Higgins
Ashley McMahon
Robbie Baskin
James Gurr

Alex Jalloh
Harrison Andrews
Simon Cox
Anthony Wood
Ben Crumpton
Samuel Mete
Elijha Williams
Jordan Idiare
Conor Menzies
Andrew Chen

Alexander Fitzpatrick

Ruvin Baddevithana
Henry Hutchison
Xavier McCoy
Max Le Ban
Adnan Hameed
Ben Mackay
Harry Morris
William Richardson
James Ridge
Owen Mitchell
Matthew O'Brien
Conor Hurley
Fraser Toohey
Ben Hunt
Sebastian Keys
Jack McGregor
Nicholas Andrews
Adam Parsonage
Nathan Kumar
Aaron Jeffery
Laclan Archer
Ben Murphy

Alec Diamond
Martin Wood
Kurtis Crisante
Antony Guest

16
25
17
38
23
29
17
17
16
16
17
17
17
15
16
15
15
16
16
23
15
15
15
23
16
18
16
16
16
14
17
16
15
15
45
17
15
15
15
15
15
17
47

10/6/2012
12/22/2012
10/12/2012

2/16/2013
10/27/2012

12/8/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012

10/6/2012

1/31/2013

6/9/2012
10/27/2012
2/23/2013
2/8/2013
10/27/2012
10/27/2012

3/14/2013
10/12/2012

3/14/2013
11/24/2012

1/5/2013
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
11/24/2012

10/6/2012

10/27/2012
2/8/2013
10/27/2012

3/14/2013

8/23/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012

1/26/2013
10/27/2012

2/8/2013

2/23/2013
11/24/2012

1/31/2013
10/27/2012

3/14/2013

10/6/2012

Al Schools Warm Up 2

Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW All Schools

Athletics NSW

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 4

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Al Schools Warm Up 2

Allcomers 31 January 2013

World Junior Pre Departure Meet
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 23 February 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 14 March 2013

NSW All Schools

Allcomers 14 March 2013
Northern Zone W10

Allcomers

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Northern Zone W10

Al Schools Warm Up 2

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers 23 February 2013
Northern Zone W10

Allcomers 31 January 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Northern Zone W4



45 *
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54 *
54 *
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

7
73
74
75
76 *

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86 *
86 *
88

25.3h
25.55
25.57
25.59
25.65
25.5h
25.76
25.77
25.83
25.83
25.92
25.97
26.05
26.18
26.47
26.53
26.69
26.71
26.93
26.99
27.04
27.33
27.39
27.46
27.58
27.69
27.69
28.21
28.56
28.67
28.5h
28.5h
28.6h
29.61
30.55
30.74
30.90
32.0h
32.1h
33.2h
35.0h
35.0h
39.12

NWI
-0.9
2.4
1.7
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

1.7
-1.1
-0.9

0.9

1.7
-1.1
-0.9
-1.8
+1.8
NWI
+0.0
1.7
1.7
1.7
-1.8

0.1
NWI
1.7

0.1
1.7
1.7
NWI
NWI
NWI
+1.8
-1.4
1.7

0.5
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

2.7

25.54

25.74

28.74
28.74
28.84

32.24
32.34
33.44
35.24
35.24

F

Lucas Cornell
Jake Laferia
Dominic Mete
Matthew Hooke
Nick Foster
Marcus Curran
Sacha Willesee
Ethan Harvey
Will North
Tristan Paterson
Nick Mayer
James Cubis
Anthony Crimi
Marcus Huth
Josh Roche
Angus Hu
Xavier Lochtenberg
Tim McGrath
James Benson
Jim Culhane
Alfred Hu
Jordan Gao
Travis Pearman
Jack Bowditch
Monte Prendiville
Louis Dettre
Braxton Jones
Cedric Danso Baome
Callum Quinn
Max Mills

Andy West
David Smith
Gary Clark
Zoran Novicic
Andrew Dupont
Charlie Doherty
Hugh Colburn
Paul McCoy
Doug Barrett
Nicholas Bastas
Jeff Sagar
Charles Hobden
Bill Swiney

24
15
16
15
16
17
17
15
15
18
17
15
51
13
17
14
17
50
15
46
16
13
18
17
13
15
16
1
13
13
45
57
47
52
14
13
66
56
60
74
57
76
62

11/3/2012
10/27/2012
3/14/2013
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/6/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
9/24/2012
12/22/2012
2/23/2013
10/27/2012
3/16/2013
12/22/2012
3/14/2013
10/27/2012
2/23/2013
3/29/2013
10/27/2012
12/22/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
2/23/2013
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
3/9/2013
10/6/2012
1/26/2013
3/29/2013
3/14/2013
10/27/2012
3/16/2013
3/9/2013
11/24/2012
2/9/2013
2/9/2013
1/26/2013
1/5/2013

Northern Zone W8

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone W4

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
Club Premiership Rd 6

Allcomers 23 February 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 6

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 23 February 2013
Australian Masters Champs

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 23 February 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W4

Northern Zone

Australian Masters Champs
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W10

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

NSW Combined Events Championship



89 39.7h

90 43.5h
91 44.8h
Male 400m Run
1 47.86
2 47.96
3 48.75
4 48.96
5* 49.26
5* 49.26
7 49.68
8 50.92
9 51.34
10 51.36
11 51.88
12 52.01
13 52.53
14 52.55
15 52.66
16 52.92
17 53.05
18 53.43
19 53.62
20 53.70
21 54.45
22 54.54
23 54.72
24 54.93
25 55.00
26 55.18
27 55.24
28 55.68
29 55.69
30 55.93
31 56.14
32 56.24
33 56.28
34 56.47
35 56.50
36 56.4h
37 56.65
38 56.85
39 56.97

39.94
43.74
45.04

56.54

F
F
F
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David Archbold
Elijah McMahon
Ron Shoesmith

James Gurr

Paul Cummings
Alex Pettigrew
Patrick Frith
Bryce Collins
Devlin Higgins
Alex Jalloh
Cameron Graf
Matthew Wood
Simon Cox
Matthew Crowe
William Richardson
Cheyne Egelton
Joseph Curran
Ben Mackay
Elijha Williams
Harrison Andrews
Ashley McMahon
Andrew Chen
Chris Stork

Max Le Ban

Will North

Fraser Toohey
Adnan Hameed
Joshua Clarke
Anthony Collum
Conor Menzies
Braxton Jones
Antony Guest
Robbie Baskin
Nick Foster

Ruvin Baddevithana
Sam Richardson
James Ridge
Matthew O'Brien
Nick Walker
James McFadden
Jordan Idiare
Samuel Mete

67

65

29
25
20
17
17
17
18
19
15
17
15
17
19
16
15
16
17
37
15
17
15
15
16
15
17
17
16
16
48
23
16
15
14
18
16
26
15
14
17

3/9/2013
3/9/2013
1/26/2013

12/15/2012
4/11/2013
11/26/2012
2/8/2013
10/12/2012
10/12/2012
10/12/2012
10/12/2012
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
12/15/2012
10/12/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
2/8/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
9/29/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
2/16/2013
11/3/2012
11/26/2012
11/3/2012
2/8/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
10/13/2012
2/8/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012

Northern Zone
Northern Zone
Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 5

Australian Open Champs

Club Premiership Rd 3

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 5

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 2 Campbelltown
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 Campbelltown
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 Campbelltown
NSW All Schools

All Schools Warm Up 1

NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Athletics NSW

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W5

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

57.40

57.52

57.68

57.73

57.95

58.52

58.76

58.78

58.82

58.86

59.09

59.60
1:00.22
1:00.37
1:00.79
1:00.85
1:00.91
1:00.9h
1:01.07
1:01.09
1:01.30
1:01.55
1:01.83
1:02.00
1:02.59
1:02.85
1:03.15
1:03.26
1:03.39
1:03.65
1:05.15
1:05.38
1:05.48
1:06.30
1:07.34
1:07.69
1:08.7h
1:08.91
1:09.85
1:10.29
1:10.2h
1:12.81
1:17.1h

1:01.04

1:08.84

1:10.34

1:17.24
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Sebastian Keys
Martin Wood
Matthew Hooke
Nathan Kumar
James Cubis
Nicholas Andrews
Adam Parsonage
Ethan Harvey
Alfred Hu

Aaron Jeffrey
Angus Hu

Rob Dickinson
Louis Dettre
Thomas Glascott
Laclan Archer
Alex Johnson
Monte Prendiville
Patrick Mullins
Jim Culhane
Henry Bell

Max Mills

Joshua Anstey
Bradley Sharpe
Andy West

Jake Laferia
Fergus Whelan
Xavier Lochtenberg
Tim McGrath
Henry Weston
Jordan Gao

Tom Dickinson
Andrew Chapman
Jack Mills

Nick Mayer
Timothy Ng
Charlie Doherty
Nathan Culhane
Zoran Novicic
Cedric Danso Baome
Doug Barrett
Stuart Paterson
Callum Quinn
Gregory Duggan

16
15
15
17
15
15
46
15
16
15
14
13
15
12
14
16
14
16
46
16
13
16
51
46
15
13
16
50
14
13
14
14
13
16
15
13
12
52
1
60
56
13
54

11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
3/16/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
11/26/2012
12/15/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
2/8/2013
11/10/2012
3/16/2013
11/3/2012
11/26/2012
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
1/12/2013
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
11/26/2012
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
12/15/2012
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
2/8/2013
11/3/2012
3/23/2013
12/15/2012
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
1/19/2013
11/3/2012
1/19/2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Northern Zone W9

NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Allcomers 12 January 2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 3

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone



83 1:20.2h
84 1:23.1h
85 1:24.97
86 1:26.5h
87 1:30.1h
88 2:22.1h
Male 800m Run
1 1:48.92
2 1:49.74
3 1:49.90
4 1:52.49
5 1:56.17
6 1:57.37
7 1:57.71
8 1:58.29
9 1:58.39
10 1:58.45
11 1:58.63
12 1:58.98
13 1:59.79
14 2:01.11
15 2:03.32
16 2:07.97
17 2:08.59
18 2:10.00
19 2:10.17
20 2:10.20
21 2:12.30
22 2:12.51
23 2:14.16
24 2:14.24
25 2:14.32
26 2:14.79
27 2:15.19
28 2:15.52
29 2:16.20
30 2:16.57
31+ 2:16.74
31+ 2:16.74
33 2:17.51
34 2:17.82
35 2:18.39
36 2:18.44

1:20.34
1:23.24

1:26.64
1:30.24
2:22.24
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Noah Dymock
Ron Wills
Terrence Carter
Charles Hobden
Luke Parsonage
Ron Shoesmith

James Kaan

Alex Pettigrew
James Gurr
Dylan Dudley
Patrick Adams
Chris Stork
William Richardson
Harrison Colreavy
Benjamin Moss
Daniel Maran
Alexander Godbold
Paul Cummings
Cheyne Egelton
Thomas Keenan
Joshua Olsen
Sacha Willesee
Alexander Cobb
Derrick Byimira
James Benson
Martin Wood
Fergus Whelan
Nick Foster
James McFadden
Ed Goddard

Ben Hunt
Lachlan Raper
Thomas Glascott
Edward Trippas
Hugh Raper

Jack Mills
Bradley Sharpe
Travis Pearman
Oliver Thorn
Cameron Fleming
Charlie Doherty
Rob Dickinson

10
73
55
76
10
65

23
21
29
20
19
18
18
19
16
12
24
25
20
18
22
18
18
17
16
16
14
17
14
14
18
14
13
13
17
14
52
18
15
13
14
12

11/10/2012
9/15/2012
11/3/2012

10/27/2012

11/10/2012
9/15/2012

3/1/2013
3/14/2013
2/2/2013
12/22/2012
12/22/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
1/31/2013
3/12/2013
10/12/2012
10/12/2012
10/27/2012
2/16/2013
3/14/2013
10/27/2012
3/14/2013
2/23/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
2/8/2013
2/23/2013
8/23/2012
10/6/2012
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
3/14/2013
8/23/2012
2/23/2013
2/8/2013
3/16/2013
10/27/2012
3/14/2013
2/8/2013
3/14/2013
10/6/2012

Northern Zone W9
Northern Zone W1
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W7
Northern Zone W9
Northern Zone W1

NSW Open & AWD Champs
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Hunter Track Classic

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers 31 January 2013
Australian Junior Champs

NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Athletics NSW

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 1 lllawong
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 23 February 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers 23 February 2013
Metro Schools Knockout

Al Schools Warm Up 2

Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Metro Schools Knockout
Allcomers 23 February 2013
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 14 March 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers 14 March 2013

Al Schools Warm Up 2



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Male 1500m Run
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2:18.50
2:18.72
2:19.27
2:19.7h
2:20.6h
2:20.83
2:21.45
2:21.79
2:23.18
2:24.52
2:26.0h
2:26.05
2:26.3h
2:27.00
2:27.56
2:29.20
2:29.62
2:31.38
2:31.48
2:34.37
2:37.45
2:37.47
2:38.7h
2:39.93
2:43.7h
2:43.78
2:43.87
2:44.83
2:46.58
2:51.36
3:03.87
3:39.0h
6:13.0h

3:45.73
3:46.76
3:57.35
4:04.46
4:07.21
4:08.91
4:12.17
4:15.93
4:20.41

2:19.70
2:20.60

2:26.00

2:26.30

2:38.70

2:43.70

3:39.00
6:13.00
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Sam Richardson
Laclan Archer
Braxton Jones
Ryan Liddle
Antony Guest
Hayden Fleming
Louis Dettre
James Cubis
Andy West
Ethan Harvey
Jim Culhane
Conor Fahy
Lucas Cornell
Tom Dickinson
Monte Prendiville
Max Mills

Stuart Paterson
Scott Nesvkoski
Timothy Ng
Tristan Paterson
Zoran Novicic
Nicholas Ingram
Doug Barrett
Hugo Whelan
Nathan Culhane
sebastian costa
Jack Berte

Zach Marshall
Zac Marshall
Lachlan Brown
Ron Wills
Charles Hobden
Ron Shoesmith

James Kaan

James Connor
Dylan Dudley
Joshua Olsen
Ruairidh MacDonald
Frazer Dowling
Patrick Adams

Nick Walker

Conor O'Sullivan

13
14
16
17
47
12
15
16
45
15
46
15
24
14
13
13
56
17
15
18
52
45
60
13
12
13
10
13
13
13
73
76
65

22
20
21
23
19
33
19
27
16

8/23/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012

9/22/2012

9/22/2012

2/8/2013
10/27/2012

2/23/2013
12/22/2012
10/27/2012

3/9/2013

3/14/2013

11/3/2012

10/6/2012

12/8/2012
10/27/2012

3/16/2013
10/27/2012

2/8/2013
12/22/2012

3/16/2013

3/16/2013

12/8/2012
10/12/2012

1/26/2013

3/14/2013
12/22/2012

3/14/2013

2/23/2013

2/23/2013

3/29/2013

2/9/2013

11/3/2012

4/11/2013
4/11/2013
3/1/2013
1/12/2013
1/12/2013
3/16/2013
11/26/2012
1/5/2013
9/29/2012

Metro Schools Knockout

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone W2

Northern Zone W2

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Allcomers 23 February 2013

Club Premiership Rd 6

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Northern Zone

Allcomers 14 March 2013
Northern Zone W8

Al Schools Warm Up 2

Club Premiership Rd 4

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW Masters Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W12

NSW All Schools

Northern Zone

Allcomers 14 March 2013

Club Premiership Rd 6

Allcomers 14 March 2013
Allcomers 23 February 2013
Allcomers 23 February 2013
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W8

Australian Open Champs
Australian Open Champs

NSW Open & AWD Champs
2013 NSW Club Championships
Allcomers 12 January 2013
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership Rd 3
Allcomers

All Schools Warm Up 1



10 4:22.48

11 4:28.11

12 4:34.32

13 4:35.42

14 4:40.08

15 4:45.01

16 4:47.80

17 4:48.00

18 4:48.95

19 4:49.17

20 4:49.83

21 4:55.01

22 4:58.83

23 5:06.4h 5:06.40

24 5:07.39

25 5:09.28

26 5:11.19

27 5:11.96

28 5:12.16

29 5:15.68

30 5:17.0h 5:17.00

31 5:18.2h 5:18.20

32 5:21.6h 5:21.60

33 5:25.45

34 5:26.38

35 5:37.9h 5:37.90

36 5:39.25

37 5:42.4h 5:42.40

38 5:49.46

39 6:13.44

40 6:29.74

41 6:34.33

42 6:46.5h 6:46.50

43 6:58.5h 6:58.50

44 13:39.1h 13:39.10

Male 3000m Run
1 8:04.89 2:41.63
2 8:25.40 2:48.47
3 8:51.98 2:57.33
4 9:08.58 3:02.86
5 9:38.58 3:12.86
6 9:46.85 3:15.62
7 9:53.49 3:17.83
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Benjamin Moss
Edward Trippas
Elliot Metcalf
William Back
Will North
Fergus Whelan
Ollie Moore
Bradley Sharpe
Travis Pearman
Charlie Doherty
Cameron Fleming
James Cubis
Nick Foster
Ryan Liddle
Ethan Harvey
Andy West

Max Mills

Hugo Whelan
Stuart Paterson
Max Le Ban
Antony Guest
Jim Culhane
Monte Prendiville
Scott Nesvkoski
Alec Diamond
Andrew Franz
Zoran Novicic
Doug Barrett
Nicholas Ingram
Ashley McMahon
Terrence Carter
Tim McGrath
Ron Wills
Gregory Duggan
Ron Shoesmith

James Kaan
Dylan Dudley
Joshua Olsen
Nick Walker
Edward Trippas
Benjamin Moss
Jack Mills

15
15
13
16
15
13
15
52
18
13
13
15
16
17
15
45
13
13
56
15
47
46
13
17
15
53
52
60
45
38
55
50
73
54
65

22
20
22
26
15
15
14

9/29/2012
1/12/2013
2/8/2013
8/23/2012
9/24/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
1/12/2013
11/3/2012
12/15/2012
2/8/2013
11/3/2012
11/3/2012
9/15/2012
11/3/2012
3/29/2013
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
3/16/2013
1/5/2013
1/19/2013
3/23/2013
9/15/2012
11/3/2012
9/24/2012
11/10/2012
3/29/2013
9/29/2012
12/15/2012
1/5/2013
11/3/2012
3/29/2013
9/15/2012
1/19/2013
9/15/2012

11/10/2012
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
10/12/2012
10/6/2012
2/8/2013

All Schools Warm Up 1

Allcomers 12 January 2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Metro Schools Knockout

NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers 12 January 2013

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 5

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W1

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Australian Masters Champs

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW All Schools

NSW Masters Championships
Allcomers

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W1

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
Northern Zone W9

Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W3

Club Premiership Rd 5

Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W1

NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events

NSW All Schools
Al Schools Warm Up 2
2013 NSW Junior Championships



8 10:10.56 3:2352 F Charlie Doherty 14 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
9 10:16.50 3:2550 F Brent Pawley 30 12/8/2012  Club Premiership Rd 4
10 10:18.47 3:26.16 F Ollie Moore 15 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
1 10:36.2h 3:32.07 F Ryan Liddle 17 2/9/2013  Northern Zone
12 10:37.84 3:3261 F - Bradley Sharpe 51 11/10/2012  NSW 3000m Champs and Supporting Events
13 12:30.0h 4:10.00 F Andrew Franz 53 11/24/2012  Northern Zone W10
14 12:43.8h 4:1460 F Andy West 45 3/9/2013  Northern Zone
15 13:27.6h 4:29.20 F Doug Barrett 60 10/6/2012  Northern Zone W4
16 13:29.0h 4:29.67 F Jim Culhane 46 1/26/2013  Northern Zone
17 27:07.0h 9:02.33 F Ron Shoesmith 65 11/24/2012  Northern Zone W10
Male 5000m Run
1 14:24.05 2:52.81 F James Connor 21 2/16/2013  Athletics NSW
2 15:08.84 3:01.77 F Joshua Olsen 23 2/16/2013  Athletics NSW
3 15:12.14 3:0243 F Kieran Roche 20 2/16/2013  Athletics NSW
4 15:26.19 3:05.24 F Dylan Dudley 20 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
5 15:54.48 3:10.90 F Gareth Mumby 19 2/16/2013  Athletics NSW
6 16:37.13 311943 F Nick Walker 26 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
7 16:39.71 311994 F Jak Bukovinsky 18 1/31/2013  Allcomers 31 January 2013
8 16:42.47 3:2049 F - Frazer Dowling 33 3/16/2013  NSW Masters Championships
9 18:49.83 34597 F Bradley Sharpe 52 2/16/2013  Athletics NSW
10 18:51.24 346.25 F Henry Bell 17 1/31/2013  Allcomers 31 January 2013
11 22:09.07 4:2581 F - Andy West 45 3/16/2013  NSW Masters Championships
Male 10000m Run
1 33:15.66 3:19.57 F Gareth Mumby 19 3/1/2013  NSW Open & AWD Champs
Male 1500m Walk
1 8:49.9h 8:49.90 F Doug Barrett 60 11/24/2012  Northern Zone W10
2 9:07.72 F - Jim Seymon 75 3/29/2013  Australian Masters Champs
3 9:20.6h 9:20.60 F - Robert Connors 64 3/9/2013  Northern Zone
4 11:20.2h 11:20.20 F - Nicholas Bastas 74 2/9/2013  Northern Zone
5 13:14.1h 13:14.10 F Ron Shoesmith 65 9/22/2012  Northern Zone W2
Male 3000m Walk
1 17:41.74 F Nick Walker 27 1/12/2013 2013 NSW Club Championships
2 18:53.58 F Frazer Dowling 34 1/12/2013 2013 NSW Club Championships
3 19:00.1h 19:00.10 F Doug Barrett 60 10/27/2012  Northern Zone W7
4 19:54.90 F - Robert Connors 64 9/15/2012  Northern Zone W1
5 27:26.30 F - Ron Shoesmith 65 9/15/2012  Northern Zone W1
Male 5000m Walk
1 31.07 F - Jim Seymon 74 6/24/2012  NSW Short Walks Champs
2 35.08 F - Robert Connors 64 6/24/2012  NSW Short Walks Champs

Male 10000m Walk
1 1:08:46.34 F - Jim Seymon 76 1/5/2013  Allcomers



Male 90m Hurdles 0.762m

1 13.64 -0.1
2 14.02 1.0
Male 100m Hurdles 0.840m
1 13.29 +1.1
2 13.48 -0.9
3 13.78 2.6
4 13.88 NWI
5 14.28 +0.5
6 15.68 +0.0
7 15.83 +0.0
8 * 16.00 +0.7
8 * 16.00 +0.7
10 16.82 0.3
Male 100m Hurdles 0.914m
1 18.44 NWI
2 22.82 1.2
Male 110m Hurdles 0.914m
1 14.20 +1.1
1 14.62 1.2
2 14.84 2.3
3 14.98 +2.4
4 15.21 NWI
5 15.66 +0.7
6 15.75 1.2
7 15.83 +0.1
9 16.88 +2.0
10 17.26 NWI
1 17.91 14
Male 110m Hurdles 0.991m
3 16.63 NWI
8 16.81 NWI
5 21.89 NWI
Male 110m Hurdles 1.067m
1 15.54 +0.7
2 17.57 +0.0
Male 200m Hurdles 0.762m
1 25.10 NWI
2 28.10 +0.0
3 29.48 0.3
4 30.17 0.3
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Luke Skrivanic
Sam Richardson

Matthew Wood
Jordan Idiare
Nicholas Andrews
Anthony Wood
Matthew Fisher
Aaron Jeffery
Luke Skrivanic
Will North

Alec Diamond
Max Le Ban

Tim McGrath
Zoran Novicic

Harrison Andrews
Bryce Collins
Matthew Wood
Nicholas Andrews
Robert Selosse
Matthew Fisher
Patrick Frith
William Richardson
Simon Cox
Anthony Wood
Will North

Andrew Selosse
Ben Crumpton
Daniel Haga

Harrison Andrews
Ashley McMahon

Matthew Wood
Matthew Fisher
Aaron Jeffery

Luke Skrivanic

14
13

15
14
16
16
16
15
14
15
15
15

50
52

17
17
16
16
16
16
17
16
16
16
15

19
18
18

18
38

15
16
15
14

10/12/2012
12/15/2012

11/30/2012
11/30/2012
10/12/2012
8/23/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
9/24/2012
9/24/2012
1/5/2013

10/27/2012
3/16/2013

3/12/2013
2/8/2013
1/5/2013

3/12/2013

8/23/2012

3/12/2013
2/8/2013

9/29/2012

9/29/2012

1/31/2013

12/15/2012

10/27/2012
8/23/2012
10/27/2012

1/12/2013
1/5/2013

11/30/2012
10/12/2012
2/8/2013
2/8/2013

NSW All Schools
Club Premiership Rd 5

Australian All Schools

Australian All Schools

NSW All Schools

Metro Schools Knockout

NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
NSW Masters Championships

Australian Junior Champs

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers

Australian Junior Champs

Metro Schools Knockout
Australian Junior Champs

2013 NSW Junior Championships
All Schools Warm Up 1

All Schools Warm Up 1

Allcomers 31 January 2013

Club Premiership Rd 5

Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown
Metro Schools Knockout
Club Premiership Rd 1 Bansktown

2013 NSW Club Championships
Allcomers

Australian All Schools

NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships



5 30.33 -0.3

Male 400m Hurdles 0.840m
52.87
53.31
55.63
56.15
56.45
57.71
59.33
59.57
1:02.04

Male 2000m StpIiCh 0.762m
6:33.27
6:45.60
7:01.14
7:14.39

Male 3000m StpICh 0.914m
1 9:57.78
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2 10:10.22
3 13:38.15
Male High Jump
1 1.85m
2 1.77m
3 1.75m
4+ 1.70m
4+ 1.70m
6* 1.65m
6* 1.65m
8 1.61m
9 1.60m
10 1.57m
11 1.55m
12 1.40m
13 1.30m
Male Pole Vault
1 3.70m
2+ 3.40m
2+ 3.40m
4 2.60m

Male Long Jump
1 6.46m 29
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Sam Richardson

Alexander Cobb
Bryce Collins
Harrison Andrews

William Richardson

Simon Cox
Patrick Frith
Matthew Wood
Matthew Crowe
Will North

Edward Trippas
Benjamin Moss
Fergus Whelan
Charlie Doherty

Gareth Mumby
Nick Walker
Andy West

Max Le Ban
Ashley McMahon
Jarrod Rodrigues
Bryce Collins

William Richardson

Sam Richardson
Robbie Baskin
Clay Tompkins
Will North

Alec Diamond
Matthew Wood
Tim McGrath
Zoran Novicic

Phillips Llewellyn
Tim McGrath
Will North
Ashley McMahon

Ashley McMahon

14

17
17
18
17
16
17
15
16
16

15
15
13
14

19
26
45

14
38
19
16
17
13
23
60
15
15
15
50
52

16
50
16
38

38

2/8/2013

3/12/2013
10/12/2012
10/12/2012
10/12/2012

3/12/2013

2/8/2013
12/8/2012
2/8/2013
10/12/2012

2/8/2013
9/29/2012
12/22/2012
2/8/2013

3/12/2013
4/6/2013
3/29/2013

11/17/2012
1/5/2013
10/12/2012
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
12/15/2012
11/17/2012
3/29/2013
9/29/2012
9/24/2012
11/17/2012
12/8/2012
12/15/2012

9/29/2012
3/16/2013
2/8/2013
1/5/2013

1/5/2013

2013 NSW Junior Championships

Australian Junior Champs

NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

NSW All Schools

Australian Junior Champs

2013 NSW Junior Championships
Club Premiership Rd 4

2013 NSW Junior Championships
NSW All Schools

2013 NSW Junior Championships
All Schools Warm Up 1
Club Premiership Rd 6
2013 NSW Junior Championships

Australian Junior Champs
Allcomers
Australian Masters Champs

NSW Relay Championships
Allcomers

NSW All Schools

NSW Relay Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Club Premiership Rd 5
NSW Relay Championships
Australian Masters Champs
All Schools Warm Up 1
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW Relay Championships
Club Premiership Rd 4
Club Premiership Rd 5

All Schools Warm Up 1

NSW Masters Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Allcomers

Allcomers
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6.31m
6.15m
6.05m
5.86m
5.78m
5.76m
5.76m
5.71m
5.71m
5.69m
5.62m
5.60m
5.47m
5.35m
5.34m
5.12m
5.09m
5.08m
5.06m
4.96m
4.84m
4.83m
4.77m
4.65m
4.63m
4.52m
4.50m
4.49m
4.42m
4.20m
3.86m
3.65m
3.62m
3.48m
3.35m
3.25m
3.05m
2.92m
2.81m

12.73m
11.75m
11.34m

NWI

+2.4
-0.2
+4.2
-0.5

+4.4
NWI

+2.9
-0.2

+2.2

-0.4
NWI

+0.0

Male Triple Jump

2.0
+0.9

n

Ben Crumpton
Callum Anderson
Robbie Baskin
Bryce Collins
Matthew Wood
Aaron Jeffery
Matthew Fisher
Alec Diamond
Xavier McCoy
Max Le Ban
Anthony Collum
Will North
Anthony Wood
Harry Morris
Aaron Jeffrey
Clay Tompkins
Jack McGregor
Nicholas Andrews
Tim McGrath
Adnan Hameed
George Gardiner
Antony Guest
William Lloyd
Adam Parsonage
Jim Culhane
Patrick Mullins
Zoran Novicic
sachin shah
Luke Skrivanic
Nicholas Bastas
Warren Jones
Anthony Arruzza
Terrence Carter
Doug Barrett
William Brown
Bill Swiney

Noah Dymock
Luke Parsonage
Charles Hobden

Alec Diamond
Clay Tompkins
Xavier McCoy

18
16
23
16
15
15
15
15
23
15
17
16
16
23
14
60
15
16
50
14
13
47
13
46
46
16
52
13
13
74
32
18
55
60
16
62
10
10
76

16
60
23

11/17/2012
9/29/2012
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
12/3/2012
2/8/2013
12/3/2012
12/15/2012
10/27/2012
1/5/2013
11/17/2012
1/5/2013
8/23/2012
10/27/2012
12/3/2012
4/6/2013
11/3/2012
10/12/2012
3/29/2013
8/23/2012
11/17/2012
10/13/2012
11/17/2012
3/16/2013
10/27/2012
11/10/2012
3/16/2013
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
3/29/2013
11/10/2012
1/19/2013
11/3/2012
9/29/2012
1/19/2013
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
9/15/2012

1/12/2013
3/29/2013
11/3/2012

NSW Relay Championships

All Schools Warm Up 1

NSW Relay Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Australian All Schools Knockout
2013 NSW Junior Championships
Australian All Schools Knockout
Club Premiership Rd 5
Northern Zone W7

Allcomers

NSW Relay Championships
Allcomers

Metro Schools Knockout
Northern Zone W7

Australian All Schools Knockout
Allcomers

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW All Schools

Australian Masters Champs
Metro Schools Knockout

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone W5

NSW Relay Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W9

NSW Masters Championships
NSW Relay Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
Northern Zone W3

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W1

2013 NSW Club Championships
Australian Masters Champs
Northern Zone W8



4 10.84m F - Ashley McMahon 37 10/27/2012  Club Premiership Rd 1 lllawong
5 10.65m F - Antony Guest 47 3/9/2013  Northern Zone
6 10.24m F - Adam Parsonage 46 3/16/2013  NSW Masters Championships
7 9.55m F - Tim McGrath 50 3/16/2013  NSW Masters Championships
8 9.27m NwWI F - Jim McGrath 82 3/29/2013  Australian Masters Champs
9 9.01m F - Zoran Novicic 52 3/16/2013  NSW Masters Championships
10 8.81m NwWI F - Nicholas Bastas 74 3/29/2013  Australian Masters Champs
11 7.88m F - Doug Barrett 60 11/24/2012  Northern Zone W10
12 7.79m F - Nathan Culhane 12 1/26/2013  Northern Zone
13 6.64m F Bill Swiney 62 9/22/2012  Northern Zone W2
Male Shot Put 3.0kg
1 11.82m F - Tyler Monaghan 13 11/3/2012  Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
2 9.00m M - Max Le Ban 15 1/5/2013  Allcomers
3 6.98m F - Nathan Culhane 12 3/23/2013  Northern Zone
Male Shot Put 4.0kg
1 14.51m M - Alec Diamond 15 9/24/2012  NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
2 11.55m F Will North 15 7/8/2012  Winter Series 3
3 10.90m F - Patrick Frith 16 11/17/2012  NSW Relay Championships
4 10.83m F - James McFadden 14 12/3/2012  Australian All Schools Knockout
5 9.49m F - Henry Weston 15 2/23/2013  Allcomers 23 February 2013
6 9.47m F - Tim Heyes 15 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
7 9.13m F - Ellington Steanes 14 11/3/2012  Northern Zone W8
8 8.40m F - Ben Murphy 15 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
9 7.87m F - Nicholas Bastas 74 10/20/2012  Northern Zone W6
10 6.70m F - Jim McGrath 81 9/22/2012  Northern Zone W2
Male Shot Put 5.0kg
1 14.23m F Jack Bowditch 17 2/23/2013  Allcomers 23 February 2013
2 14.22m F - Callum Anderson 16 9/29/2012  All Schools Warm Up 1
3 13.11m F William Brown 16 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
4 11.61m F Anthony Wood 17 10/12/2012  NSW All Schools
5 8.32m F - Bill Swiney 62 2/9/2013  Northern Zone
6 7.40m F - Doug Barrett 60 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
7 5.58m F - Robert Jones 62 10/20/2012  Northern Zone W6
Male Shot Put 6.0kg
1 14.04m F - Anthony Arruzza 18 8/23/2012  Metro Schools Knockout
2 11.63m F - Tim McGrath 50 11/3/2012  Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
3 9.38m F - Andy Heyes 51 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
4 9.02m F - Mark Cepak 53 11/17/2012  NSW Relay Championships
5 7.93m F - Zoran Novicic 52 10/13/2012  Northern Zone W5
6 7.30m F - Terrence Carter 55 11/3/2012  Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen

Male Shot Put 7.26kg
1 11.07m F - Ashley McMahon 37 1/19/2013  Northern Zone



2 10.64m
3* 10.04m
3* 10.04m
5 9.70m
6 9.47m
7 9.17m
8 7.95m

9 7.35m
10 7.24m
11 5.84m

Male Discus
48.77m
46.07m
44.93m
32.03m
28.80m
25.12m
22.61m
20.29m
19.74m
10 15.92m
1 15.80m
12 14.78m
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Male Discus
49.64m
43.94m
39.99m
34.85m
28.01m
24.29m
23.59m
22.07m
21.34m
19.64m
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Male Discus
37.18m
33.06m
29.52m
27.81m
19.89m

DA WN -

Male Hammer 4.0kg

1 36.23m

1.0kg

1.5kg

2.0kg
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Robbie Baskin
Warren Jones
Sebastian Paulin
Xavier McCoy
Harry Morris
James Fitzgerald
Kieran Courtney
Bart Steanes
Martin Pittman
Gavin Broll

Will North
Ellington Steanes
Alec Diamond
Tyler Monaghan
Patrick Frith
Doug Barrett
Bill Swiney
Mitchell Clarke
Nicholas Bastas
Robert Jones
Nathan Culhane
Jim McGrath

William Brown
Alec Diamond
Will North

Tim McGrath
Zoran Novicic
Peter Douglas
Doug Barrett
Saxon Ward
Bill Swiney
Ross Douglas

Ashley McMahon
Xavier McCoy
Warren Jones
Bart Steanes
Kieran Courtney

Tim Heyes

23
33
26
23
23
42
33
48
49
23

15
14
16
13
16
60
62
15
74
62
12
81

17
16
15
50
52
58
60
17
62
58

37
23
33
48
33

15

11/3/2012
3/16/2013
9/15/2012
10/27/2012
10/27/2012
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
11/3/2012
3/23/2013
11/3/2012

10/6/2012
2/9/2013
10/12/2012
12/22/2012
11/17/2012
10/20/2012
11/3/2012
10/27/2012
9/22/2012
3/10/2013
1/26/2013
9/22/2012

2/8/2013
2/8/2013
12/8/2012
3/10/2013
3/29/2013
10/27/2012
11/26/2012
11/17/2012
1/5/2013
12/22/2012

3/16/2013
11/3/2012
3/29/2013
12/22/2012
11/17/2012

12/15/2012

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W7

NSW Relay Championships

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone W8

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen

Al Schools Warm Up 2
Northern Zone

NSW All Schools

Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone W6

Northern Zone W8

Club Premiership Rd 1 lllawong
Northern Zone W2

NSW 2013 Throws Pentathlon Champs
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W2

2013 NSW Junior Championships
2013 NSW Junior Championships

SA Multi Events Championships

NSW 2013 Throws Pentathlon Champs
Australian Masters Champs

Club Premiership Rd 1 lllawong

Club Premiership Rd 3

NSW Relay Championships

NSW Combined Events Championship
Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW Masters Championships
Northern Zone W8

Australian Masters Champs
Club Premiership Rd 6

NSW Relay Championships

Club Premiership Rd 5



2 24.12m F - James McFadden 15 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships

3 15.41m F - Charles Hobden 76 9/15/2012  Northern Zone W1
Male Hammer 5.0kg
1 44.70m F - Peter Farmer 60 12/1/2012  Northern Zone W11
2 43.94m F William Brown 16 12/15/2012  Club Premiership Rd 5
3 20.44m F Bill Swiney 62 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
4 16.13m F - Robert Jones 62 12/1/2012  Northern Zone W11
5 14.80m F - Doug Barrett 60 10/27/2012  Northern Zone W7
Male Hammer 6.0kg
1 38.40m F - William Brown 16 4/6/2013  Allcomers
2 33.49m F - Andy Heyes 51 10/27/2012  Northern Zone W7
3 27.19m F - Tim McGrath 50 10/13/2012  Northern Zone W5
4 25.13m F - Anthony Arruzza 18 1/19/2013  Northern Zone
5 19.30m F - Ross Douglas 58 11/26/2012  Club Premiership Rd 3
Male Hammer 7.26kg
1 37.79m F - Warren Jones 33 3/1/2013  NSW Open & AWD Champs
Male Javelin 500g
1 23.01m F - Nicholas Bastas 74 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
2 14.46m F - Jim McGrath 81 9/15/2012  Northern Zone W1
Male Javelin 600g
1 38.22m F - Will North 15 8/23/2012  Metro Schools Knockout
2 35.68m F - Tyler Monaghan 13 12/22/2012  Club Premiership Rd 6
3 22.43m F Bill Swiney 62 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
4 20.95m F - Doug Barrett 60 1/19/2013  Northern Zone
5 13.78m F - Robert Jones 62 1/19/2013  Northern Zone
6 10.88m F - Noah Dymock 10 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
7 10.77m F - Luke Parsonage 10 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
8 10.67m F - Nathan Culhane 12 3/23/2013  Northern Zone
Male Javelin 700g
1 45.98m F - Saxon Ward 17 11/17/2012  NSW Relay Championships
2 41.28m F - James McFadden 15 2/8/2013 2013 NSW Junior Championships
3 40.54m M - Will North 15 12/8/2012  SA Multi Events Championships
4 38.42m M - Max Le Ban 15 1/5/2013  Allcomers
5 38.16m M - Tim McGrath 50 3/29/2013  Australian Masters Champs
6 33.59m F - William Brown 16 11/10/2012  Northern Zone W9
7 31.61m M - Alec Diamond 15 9/24/2012  NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
8 28.39m F - Zoran Novicic 52 10/13/2012  Northern Zone W5
9 23.30m M - Bill Swiney 62 1/5/2013 NSW Combined Events Championship
10 21.40m F - Anthony Arruzza 18 8/23/2012  Metro Schools Knockout
11 20.62m F - Terrence Carter 55 11/3/2012  Club Premiership Rd 2 - Narrabeen
12 16.27m F - Stuart Paterson 56 1/19/2013  Northern Zone



Male Javelin 800g
47.64m
45.58m
41.67m
41.43m
36.91m
36.24m
31.74m
28.06m
27.52m

Wght Thr 11.34kg
11.63m

Male Wght Thr 15.88kg
1 11.18m
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2 8.86m
Male Wght Thr 7.26kg
1 6.37m
Male Wght Thr 9.08kg
1 9.70m
2 7.70m
3 6.63m
Male Decathlon
1 5112
2 5016

3 # 4997
Male Heptathlon

1 3786
2 3682
3 3508
Male Out Pent
1 2712
2 2289
3 1019
Male Wght Pent
1 2596
2 2076
3 1090

M M MM T M m T

Saxon Ward
Xavier McCoy
Sebastian Paulin
Martin Pittman
Tim McGrath
Ashley McMahon
Warren Jones
Anthony Arruzza
Patrick Mullins

Tim McGrath

Warren Jones
Ashley McMahon

Jim McGrath

Bill Swiney
Doug Barrett
Robert Jones

Ashley McMahon
Will North
Tim McGrath

Max Le Ban
Will North
Alec Diamond

Tim McGrath
Zoran Novicic
Bill Swiney

Tim McGrath
Warren Jones
Robert Jones

18
23
26
49
50
38
32
18
16

50

32
37

81

62
60
62

38
15
50

15
15
15

50
52
62

50
33
62

1/12/2013
10/27/2012
9/15/2012
1/19/2013
12/8/2012
1/5/2013
1/19/2013
1/19/2013
11/10/2012

9/22/2012

9/22/2012
2/9/2013

9/22/2012

2/9/2013
3/9/2013
4/28/2013

1/5/2013
12/8/2012
4/01/13

1/5/2013
9/24/2012
9/24/2012

3/29/2013
3/29/2013
1/5/2013

3/10/2013
3/29/2013
4/28/2013

Out of Stadia Rankings 2012/2013

2013 NSW Club Championships
Northern Zone W7

Northern Zone W1

Northern Zone

Club Premiership Rd 4
Allcomers

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone W9

Northern Zone W2

Northern Zone W2
Northern Zone

Northern Zone W2

Northern Zone
Northern Zone
Dunbar

Allcomers
SA Multi Events Championships
NSW Pentathlon Champs

Allcomers
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs
NSW All Schools Multi Event Champs

Australian Masters Champs
Australian Masters Champs
NSW Combined Events Championship

NSW 2013 Throws Pentathlon Champs
Australian Masters Champs
Dunbar



Marks since: 28-Apr-12

Mark Avg Mile
Female 2000m Run
1 8:57.00
Female 2500m Run
1 9:45.00
2 10:05.00
3 10:21.00
4 10:24.00
Female 3000m Run
1 12:14.00 4:04.67
Female 4000m Run
1 15:32.00 3:53.00
2 16:21.00 4:05.25
3 16:44.00 4:11.00
4 16:46.00 4:11.50
Female 5000m Run
1 18:11.00 3:38.20
2 18:13.00 3:38.60
3 18:17.00 3:39.40
4 19:11.00 3:50.20
5 23:18.00 4:39.60
6 27:11.00 5:26.20
Female 6000m Run
1 23:14.00 3:52.33
2 28:46.00 4:47 67
Female 8000m Run
1 32:29.00 4:03.62
2 39:19.00 4:54.88
Female 10000m Run
1 37:58.00 3:47.80
Male 2500m Run
1 9:05.00
Male 3000m Run
1+ 10:36.00 3:32.00
1+ 10:36.00 3:32.00
3 10:51.00 3:37.00
4 11:43.00 3:54.33
5 12:04.00 4:01.33
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Name

Alexandra Chen

Kate Hobbs
Natalie Chen
Molly Quoyle
Claudia White

Natalie Chen

Bridget Reilly
Emily Augustine
Emily Hopper
Kate Hobbs

Frances Schmiede
Emily Augustine
Miranda Middleton
Charlotte Jane Wilson
Holly Ratajec

Stacey Quitzau

Miranda Middleton
Holly Ratajec

Charlotte Jane Wilson
Stacey Quitzau

Charlotte Jane Wilson

Benjamin Moss

Finn Ballard-Mc Bride
Elliot Metcalf

Hugo Whelan

Fergus Whelan
William Smith

AgelYr

09

17
12
1
15

12

15
14
13
17

18
14
18
20
18
51

19
18

20
51

20
15

12
12
12
12
13

6/23/2012

7/14/2012
7/14/2012
7/14/2012
7/14/2012

6/23/2012

6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012

5/6/2012
5/6/2012
5/6/2012
7/14/2012
7/14/2012
5/6/2012

6/23/2012
6/23/2012

6/23/2012
6/23/2012

5/6/2012

7/14/2012

6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012

NSW Cross Country Champs

NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs

NSW Cross Country Champs

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs

Adidas Sydney 10
Adidas Sydney 10
Adidas Sydney 10

NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs

Adidas Sydney 10

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs

Adidas Sydney 10

NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs



4000m Run
15:12.00

17:02.00
5000m Run
16:04.00
18:01.00
21:42.00
23:42.00
7500m Run
25:04.00
32:14.00
8000m Run
28:00.00
30:42.00
31:31.00
38:00.00
41:53.00

10000m Run

36:43.00
39:56.00
42:54.00
45:10.00

12000m Run

42.29
44:50.00

15 Mile Walk

1:45.43

NWI

3:48.00
4:15.50

3:12.80
3:36.20
4:20.40
4:44.40

3:20.53
4:17.87

3:30.00
3:50.25
3:56.38
4:45.00
5:14.12

3:40.30
3:59.60
4:17.40
4:31.00

3.52
3:44.17
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n

Ed Goddard
James Benson

Ruairidh MacDonald
Jak Bukovinsky
Stuart Paterson
Doug Barrett

James Connor
Bradley Sharpe

Ruairidh MacDonald
Myalls Paterson
Jak Bukovinsky
Stuart Paterson
Doug Barrett

Gary Mullins
Bradley Sharpe
Andrew Yee
Doug Barrett

James Connor
Curtis Robb

Jim Seymon

14
14

18
17
55
59

19
51

18
18
17
55
59

39
51
22
59

19
40

74

6/23/2012
6/23/2012

7/14/2012
7/14/2012
7/14/2012
7/14/2012

7/14/2012
7/14/2012

6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012
6/23/2012

4/28/2012
5/6/2012
5/6/2012
5/6/2012

6/23/2012
6/23/2012

7/29/2012

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs

NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs

NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs
NSW Short Course Cross Country Champs

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs

Novice Cross Country Champs
Adidas Sydney 10
Adidas Sydney 10
Adidas Sydney 10

NSW Cross Country Champs
NSW Cross Country Champs

Long Walk Champs



